NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 618

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 09 MARCH 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 06)
Ms N P Sonti (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
[bookmark: _GoBack]What is the (a) total number of posts of each specified profession (details furnished) that are (i) filled and (ii) vacant in the Nkangala District Municipality in Mpumalanga and (b)(i)(aa) name and (bb) location of each institution and (ii)(aa) duration of each vacancy and (bb) date by which each vacancy is envisaged to be filled?									NW690E

REPLY:

The following table reflects the details in this regard

	Sum of Post_Count
	Nkangala District Municipality 

	 
	DENTIST
	DENTIST Total
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONER
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONER Total
	Medical Officer
	Medical Officer Total
	MEDICAL SPECIALIST
	MEDICAL SPECIALIST Total
	NURSE    
	NURSE     Total
	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST
	OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST Total
	PHARMACIST
	PHARMACIST Total
	PHYSIOTHERAPIST
	PHYSIOTHERAPIST Total
	PSYCHOLOGIST
	PSYCHOLOGIST Total
	Grand Total

	Row Labels
	Filled
	
	Filled
	
	Filled
	
	Filled
	
	Filled
	
	Filled
	
	Filled
	
	Filled
	
	Filled
	
	

	NKANGALA DISTRICT                                 
	36
	36
	20
	20
	246
	246
	13
	13
	1450
	1450
	21
	21
	56
	56
	28
	28
	10
	10
	1880

	CLINIC                                            
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	306
	306
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	306

	 TWEEFONTEIN _H_ CLINIC                   
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4
	4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4

	ACKERVILLE CLINIC                        
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4
	4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4

	ALMANSDRIFT CLINIC                   
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3
	3
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3

	BEATTY CLINIC                     
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	9
	9
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	9

	BELFAST CLINIC            
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1

	BLOEDFONTEIN CLINIC                      
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3
	3
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3

	BOEKENHOUTHOEK CLINIC                    
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3
	3
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3

	BOTLENG CLINIC     
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	18
	18
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	18

	CIVIC CENTRE CLINIC
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5
	5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5

	DE BEERSPUT CLINIC                       
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	DOORNKOP CLINIC          
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6
	6
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6

	EASTDENE CLINIC           
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1

	EMPILWENI CLINIC                         
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6
	6
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6

	EMTHONJENI CLINIC                        
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4
	4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4

	EXT 6 CLINIC            
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3
	3
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3

	EXT 8 CLINIC            
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5
	5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5

	FC DUMAT CLINIC        
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	7
	7
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	7

	GEMSBOKSPRUIT CLINIC                     
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4
	4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4

	GOEDEREDE CLINIC                         
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4
	4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4

	HAAKDORINGLAAGTE CLINIC                  
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	HENDRINA CLINIC (STEVE TSHWETE)          
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4
	4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4

	HLALANIKAHLE CLINIC                      
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5
	5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5

	KALKFONTEIN CLINIC                       
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1

	KAMEELPOORTNEK CLINIC                    
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6
	6
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6

	KAMEELRIVIER B CLIN                      
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3
	3
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3

	KLARINET COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE         
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	16
	16
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	16

	KLIPFONTEIN CLINIC                       
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3
	3
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3

	KLIPPLAATDRIFT CLIN                      
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5
	5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5

	KRIEL (GA NALA) CLIN         
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3
	3
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3

	KWAGGAFONTEIN _A_ CLINIC                 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5
	5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5

	KWAMHLANGA CHC                           
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	23
	23
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	23

	KWAZAMOKUHLE CLINIC (STEVE TSHWETE)      
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5
	5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5

	LEEUFONTEIN CLIN                         
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	LEFISOANE CLINIC                         
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1

	LODING CLINIC                            
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3
	3
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3

	LOUIS CLINIC                             
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	LYNNVILLE CLINIC                         
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	7
	7
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	7

	MACHADODORP CLINIC                       
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6
	6
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6

	MATHYSZENSLOOP CLINIC                    
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	MHLUZI CLINIC (STEVE TSHWETE) AKA SR MASH
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	8
	8
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	8

	MIDDELBURG GATE CLINIC (STEVE TSHWETE)   
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	NASARET CLINIC (STEVE TSHWETE)           
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4
	4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4

	NEWTOWN CLINIC (STEVE TSHWETE)           
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1

	OGIES CLINIC                             
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6
	6
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6

	PHAKE CLINIC                             
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3
	3
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3

	PIETERSKRAAL CLIN                        
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	POLY CLINIC                              
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	9
	9
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	9

	PULLENSHOPE CLINIC (STEVE TSHWETE)       
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4
	4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4

	RHENOSTERKOP CLINIC                      
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1

	RIETSPRUIT CLINIC                        
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5
	5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5

	RPL MORIPE CLIN                          
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	SAKHELWE CLINIC                          
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5
	5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5

	SIMUNYE CLINIC (STEVE TSHWETE)           
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	SIYATHUTHUKA CLINIC                      
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4
	4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4

	THUBELIHLE CLINIC                        
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	22
	22
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	22

	TROYA CLINIC                             
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	TWEEFONTEIN _C_ CLINIC                   
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	TWEEFONTEIN _D_ CLINIC                   
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	TWEEFONTEIN _M_ CLINIC                   
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5
	5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5

	VAALBANK CLINIC                          
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	VALSCHFONTEIN CLIN                       
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4
	4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4

	VLAKLAAGTE I CLINIC                      
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1

	VRIESGEWAAGD CLINIC                      
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	WATERVAL
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	WELTEVREDE CLIN                          
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	WOLWEKRAAL CLIN                          
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	WONDERFONTEIN CLINIC                     
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4
	4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4

	COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE                           
	 
	 
	 
	 
	10
	10
	 
	 
	325
	325
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	335

	ALMANSDRIFT CHC                          
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	20
	20
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	20

	GREENSIDE COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE        
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5
	5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	5

	KWAGGAFONTEIN CHC                        
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	15
	15
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	15

	KWAGUQA EXT 10 CHC                       
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	25
	25
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	25

	LEFISO CHC                               
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	15
	15
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	15

	MARAPYANE CHC                            
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	11
	11
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	12

	MMAMETLHAKE CHC                          
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	14
	14
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	15

	MOLOTO CHC                               
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	25
	25
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	25

	NOKANENG CHC                             
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	16
	16
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	18

	PANKOP CHC                               
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	17
	17
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	19

	PHOLA CHC                                
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	20
	20
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	22

	SEABE CHC                                
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	10
	10
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	10

	SIPHOSENSIMBI CHC                        
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	19
	19
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	19

	SIYABUSWA CHC                            
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	19
	19
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	20

	THEMBALETHU CHC                          
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	25
	25
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	25

	TWEEFONTEIN _G_ COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE  
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	15
	15
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	15

	VERENA CHC                               
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	21
	21
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	21

	VLAKLAAGTE CHC                           
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	20
	20
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	20

	WATERVAL CHC                             
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	13
	13
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	14

	DISTRICT HOSPITAL                                 
	24
	24
	11
	11
	120
	120
	2
	2
	519
	519
	16
	16
	39
	39
	20
	20
	7
	7
	758

	 BERNICE HOSPITAL                  
	2
	2
	3
	3
	18
	18
	1
	1
	55
	55
	3
	3
	7
	7
	3
	3
	1
	1
	93

	 H.A. GROV_ HOSPITAL                      
	3
	3
	 
	 
	6
	6
	 
	 
	20
	20
	1
	1
	2
	2
	3
	3
	 
	 
	35

	 IMPUNGWE HOSPITAL                        
	1
	1
	1
	1
	10
	10
	 
	 
	38
	38
	3
	3
	5
	5
	2
	2
	 
	 
	60

	 KWAMHLANGA HOSPITAL                      
	6
	6
	3
	3
	26
	26
	 
	 
	130
	130
	3
	3
	8
	8
	2
	2
	3
	3
	181

	 MIDDELBURG HOSPITAL                      
	7
	7
	2
	2
	33
	33
	1
	1
	191
	191
	4
	4
	11
	11
	4
	4
	2
	2
	255

	 MMAMETLHAKE HOSPITAL                     
	5
	5
	2
	2
	21
	21
	 
	 
	71
	71
	2
	2
	5
	5
	5
	5
	1
	1
	112

	 WATERVAL
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6
	6
	 
	 
	14
	14
	 
	 
	1
	1
	1
	1
	 
	 
	22

	DISTRICT OFFICE                                   
	 
	 
	6
	6
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6

	NKANGALA DIST     
	 
	 
	6
	6
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	6

	MOBILE CLINIC                                     
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	19
	19
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	19

	BELFAST MOBILES
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	DR JS MOROKA MOBILES                     
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1

	MIDDELBURG MOBILE CLINIC (STEVE THSWETE) 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4
	4
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	4

	THEMBISILE MOBILES                       
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1

	VICTOR KHANYE MOBILE CLINIC              
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	WATERVAL
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	1
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1

	WITBANK MOBILE CLIN                      
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	8
	8
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	8

	SUB-DISTRICT                                      
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	8
	8
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	8

	DR JS MOROKA                     
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	EMALAHLENI                       
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	STEVE TSHWETE                     
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	THEMBISILE                       
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2

	TB HOSPITAL                                       
	 
	 
	1
	1
	2
	2
	 
	 
	24
	24
	1
	1
	2
	2
	1
	1
	 
	 
	31

	 WITBANK TB SPEC HOSP                     
	 
	 
	1
	1
	2
	2
	 
	 
	24
	24
	1
	1
	2
	2
	1
	1
	 
	 
	31

	TERTIARY HOSPITAL                                 
	12
	12
	2
	2
	114
	114
	11
	11
	249
	249
	4
	4
	15
	15
	7
	7
	3
	3
	417

	 WITBANK HOSPITAL                         
	12
	12
	2
	2
	114
	114
	11
	11
	249
	249
	4
	4
	15
	15
	7
	7
	3
	3
	417

	Grand Total
	36
	36
	20
	20
	246
	246
	13
	13
	1450
	1450
	21
	21
	56
	56
	28
	28
	10
	10
	1880




END.


4

